

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6085/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CRLA No.
3171/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OCEAN DIVING CENTRE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neil Hildrety,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER