

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

OCEAN DIVING CENTRE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of the specific direction passed on the last date, the learned counsel for the appellant has neither filed application for withdrawal of the vakalatnama nor any steps taken.

The default report be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd