

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2010

OCEAN DIVING CENTRE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 21.03.2013.

At the specific request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, two weeks' further time is granted to him to do the needful.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master