

\$

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.23428 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2010

OCEAN DIVING CENTRE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instruction in the matter. He seeks permission to retire.

Permission prayed for is granted.

Criminal appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
DATED 3rd January, 2014.
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.23428 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2010

OCEAN DIVING CENTRE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of the Vakalatnama)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instruction in the matter. He seeks permission to retire.

Permission prayed for is granted.

Criminal appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (P.S.N. Murthy)
| Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)